## **P/\O**bank

## **Appointment of Chief Risk Officer**

**5 November, 2021, Hong Kong** – Ping An OneConnect Bank (Hong Kong) Limited announced the appointment of Mr. Yuen Ting Yuen, Sonford, as the Bank's Chief Risk Officer with effect from 5 November 2021.

—End—

<u>Media enquiries</u> Cecilia Shum <u>cecilia.yk.shum@pingan.com</u> + 852 3951 4810

Madison Wai Hill+Knowlton Strategies <u>madison.wai@hkstrategies.com</u> + 852 9306 1632

## About Ping An OneConnect Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Ping An OneConnect Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("PAOB"), a wholly-owned subsidiary of OneConnect Financial Technology Co., Ltd. ("OneConnect") (NYSE:OCFT) and a member of Ping An Insurance (Group) Company of China, Ltd. ("Ping An") (HKEx:2318; SSE:601318), is committed to establishing a virtual banking ecosystem by optimising customer-centric services through its innovation and sophisticated technology. PAOB was granted a virtual banking licence by the Hong Kong Monetary Authority in May 2019. PAOB is developing diverse business segments including retail banking and SME banking.